Student Organizations, Student Government Association, Various Records, W425-14-1
University Archives, Winthrop University

Winthrop University Archives
Preliminary Descriptive Inventory

Unit: _Student Organizations Record Group no: _W425
Sub-Group: _Student Government Association Sub-group no: 1A
Series: _Various Records Seriesno: _1_

Description of series and its contents:

The Student Government Association was created during the 1911-1912 academic session. The
House Government Committee (also called the Committee on Student Government) seems to have been
organized in 1907 and consisted totally o f faculty members. It served as a watchdog committee on all
student activities. When the Student Government Association was organized in 1911, the House
Government Committee became advisory in nature. The date the committee became defunct is not
known. These records are related to the office of the Dean of Students (formally Dean of Women) in that
this office is responsible for administering the total program o the social and personal life of Winthrop
students. This series also contains scrapbooks that include photographs and newspaper clippings dealing
with the SGA, the SGA Treasure’s Ledgers, the Winthrop History Day Register, and items related to the
South Carolina Public Interest Research Group.

Box(es) Folder(s)  Contents Year(s)

1 1-2 House Government Committee 1907-1918

1 3 Women’s Movement 1971-1972, 1974-1975
1 4 SGA notes 1971-1974

1 5 SGA Workshop 1970 — 1971, 1973-1975
2 6 History Day Register 1974

2 7 SGA Treasure’s Ledgers 1958-1962, 1965-1972
2 8 Vail, Charles B. (Winthrop President) 1973-1974

3 9 Student Volunteer Program 1969-1972

3 10-11 SCPIRG 1972-1974

3 12 SCPIRG Special Reports 1967, 1971-1972

3 13 Elections Bulletins 1971-1973, 1975-1976, 1978
4 14 Counseling 1970

4 15 Recruitment 1971, 1974

4 16 Housing and Dorms 1971, 1974-1977

4 17 Curriculum Reform 1971

4 18 Birth Control and Abortion 1971, 1973, 1975

4 19 Clubs and Greeks 1971, 1978

4 20 Voter Registration Day 1972

4 21 National On- Campus Report 1973-1974

5 22 SAGA Food Service 1974-1975

5 23 SCASG 1974-1976

5 24 Association with Rock Hill Chamber of Commerce 1974-1975

5 25 DSC Constitution 1974-1975

5 26 Madison College Task Force 1974

5 27 Model U. N. 1978-1979

5 27 Model U. N. 1980

6 28 Renting Refrigerators 1971-1977, n.d.

6 29 Campus Ministries 1974-1975

6 30 Campus Planning Committee 1972-1975
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SGA Elections

Campus Hostess

SGA Platforms

Student Body President’s Association
S.C. Assoc. of Student Government
SCPIRG

SCPIRG

Press Releases for History Day
Student Body President’s Association
Campus Calendar

S.C. Assoc. for Volunteer Administration Business Meeting and Workshop
SCPIRG

Refrigerators

S.C. Student Body President’s Association
Student Body President’s Association
Statement of Student Responsibilities
SCPIRG

Student Affairs Committee

S.C. Assoc. of Student Gov. (SCASG)
SGA Textbook Exchange Checking Accounts Statements
Budget

Student Rights Pamphlets

Student Center Director

Voter Registration

Receipts, March

Travel Committee

Model U. N.

Vice President of Student Affairs
Student Employee Secretary Stipends
Handwritten Letters, May

Eagle Run Participants

History Day

Freshman Week

Summer Orientation

Freshman Orientation

Voter Registration. Elections

General Statement of Winthrop Student Life
The Green Sheet

Health Committee

SCPIRG

Correspondence (Incoming)

Board of Visitors

Student Handbook

Class Blankets (Letters and Lists)
Volunteer Services
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1973-1974
1971-1973
1974

1971

1968
1973-1974, n.d.
1973

1974
1971-1972
1964-1972
1977, n.d.
1972-1973, n.d.
1969-1977, n.d.
1954, 1968, 1970, 1973, n.d.
1973-1974
1972-1974
1971-1975, n.d.
1974-1975, n.d.
1973-1975
1979
1978-1980
1978-1980
1974-1975

n.d.

1980

1980
1974-1975
1974

1979

1980

1980

1975
1973-1974, n.d.
1971-1973
1973-1974
1973-1974

n.d.

1974
1974-1975
1971-1972
1974-1975
1974-1975
1974-1975
1974-1978
1973-1974
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10 77 Teacher Evaluation 1974
10 78 Elections 1982-1983
10 79 Proposed Bills 1974-1 975
10 80 Proposed Bills (Jean Appleby) 1972-1973
10 81 Proposed Bills (Jean Appleby) 1973-1974
10 82 Recommendation for Allotting Full Representation in the Winthrop College Apr. 8, 1992
Student Government Association
10 83 Rules and Regulations Letter ca. 1970
11 84 — 86 Judicial Reports/Administrative Council 1960-1966
12 87 — 89 Judicial Reports/Administrative Council 1967-1971
13 90 — 91 Administrative Council, WIGWAA 1968-1971
14 92 Black Awareness 1971-1973
14 93 Southern Universities Student Government Association Constitution n.d.
14 94 Religious Survey 1967
14 95 Honor System 1953, 1955, 1956, 1959, 1963-
1964, n.d.
14 96 UNICEF Greeting Cards 1966-1967
14 97 SGA 1966-1967
14 98 Board of Trustees 1970-1972
14 99 Administrative Council 1961-1972
14 100 Alma Mater 1973
14 101 Administrative Policy 1971-1972
14 102 Administrative Committees 1971-1972
15 103 Co- Education 1971
15 104 Committee of Inquiry 1972
15 105 Conferences 1973
15 106 Student Life 1972-1973
15 107 SGA Calendar Information 1967-1968
15 108 MISC 1969-1970
15 109 Summer School Handbook Test 1973-1974
15 110 Fees Committee 1973
15 111 Drinking Proposals 1970
15 112 Drinking 1971-1972
16 113 Governors Conference 1968-1971
16 114 Green Sheets 1973-1 974
16 115 Correspondence 1973-1 974
16 116 Chamber of Commerce 1973-1974
16 117 Counseling Center 1973
16 118 Board of Trustees 1971-1974
16 119 Intercollegiate Association Women Studies 1969-1972
17 120 Questionnaires (Infirmary), Student Fund for Vietnamese Children 1969-1971, 1973
17 121 Housing 1970-1971
17 122 SGA Self-Tests 1971-1972
17 123 Constitution, By-Laws and Regulations 1915-1916



Unit:

Student Organizations, Student Government Association, Various Records, W425-14-1

Winthrop University Archives
Preliminary Descriptive Inventory

Student Organizations

Sub-Group: _Student Government Association
Various Records

Series:

Box(es) Folder(s) Contents

17

17
11 Bd.

17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

23

23
23
23
23

124

125
Vols.

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

158

159
160
161
162

Visitation Permission Slip for Parents & their daughters &

Correspondence
The Informer- information for new students
Scrapbooks

Calendar: Student Executives Council

Constitution Bylaws and Regulations

Regulations

Calendar: Student Executives Council

Board of Trustees

Association of Governing Boards

Counseling Services

Dormitory Rules and Regulations

Inner-Hall Council

Resident Court Cases

Resident Court Appeals

Commission of Inquiry

Judicial Board Cases

Judicial Board Cases

Judicial Board Cases

Judicial Board Attempted Appeals

Judicial Board Minutes and Reviews

Statements and Reports of Court Decisions

Recruitment Committee Correspondence and Flyers

Supply Receipts

Sharon Hendrix’s Notes and Files, President of SGA

Linda Loy’s Notes and Planner, President of SGA

Letters and Correspondence

Vietnam Correspondence

Alumni Association

Inter-Collegiate Association for Women Studies

National Student Lobby

Model U.N.

International Student Committee

Guests and Events

Related Newspaper Articles

Student Executives Council School Calendar
-“What’s Happening at Winthrop”

Student Executives Council School Calendar
-“The Biggest Year at W.C.!”

Social Standards of the Student Government Association

Outline for Handbook Classes
Meeting invitation for all House Councilors

Standards for Winthrop Students, “Because You Are A Lady”
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Year(s)

n.d.

Mar. 1972
(1954-1955)-(1957-1958), (1959-
1960), (1962-1963)-(1967-1968),
(1971-1972)
1966-1967
1924-1925
1941-1942
1967-1968
1972-1974
1973-1974
1971-1972
n.d.
1978-1979
1973-1975
1974-1975
1968-1973
1970, 1974
1974-1975
1977-1978
1978-1979
1970-1978
1975-1977
1971
1973-1074
1972-1973
1973-1974
1969-1972, 1974
1965
1973-1974
1973-1974
1972-1973
1978-1979
ca. 1966
1971-1974
1970-1971
1962-1963

1963-1964

nd
nd
1962
nd



