Unit: Student Organizations Record Group no: W425

Sub-Group:Student Government AssociationSub-group no:1ASeries:Various RecordsSeries no:1

Description of series and its contents:

The Student Government Association was created during the 1911-1912 academic session. The House Government Committee (also called the Committee on Student Government) seems to have been organized in 1907 and consisted totally of faculty members. It served as a watchdog committee on all student activities. When the Student Government Association was organized in 1911, the House Government Committee became advisory in nature. The date the committee became defunct is not known. These records are related to the office of the Dean of Students (formally Dean of Women) in that this office is responsible for administering the total program o the social and personal life of Winthrop students. This series also contains scrapbooks that include photographs and newspaper clippings dealing with the SGA, the SGA Treasure's Ledgers, the Winthrop History Day Register, and items related to the South Carolina Public Interest Research Group.

Box(es) Folder(s) Contents			Year(s)
1	1-2	House Government Committee	1907-1918
1	3	Women's Movement	1971-1972, 1974-1975
1	4	SGA notes	1971-1974
1	5	SGA Workshop	1970 - 1971, 1973 - 1975
2	6	History Day Register	1974
2	7	SGA Treasure's Ledgers	1958-1962, 1965-1972
2	8	Vail, Charles B. (Winthrop President)	1973-1974
3	9	Student Volunteer Program	1969-1972
3	10 - 11	SCPIRG	1972-1974
3	12	SCPIRG Special Reports	1967, 1971-1972
3	13	Elections Bulletins	1971-1973, 1975-1976, 1978
4	14	Counseling	1970
4	15	Recruitment	1971, 1974
4	16	Housing and Dorms	1971, 1974-1977
4	17	Curriculum Reform	1971
4	18	Birth Control and Abortion	1971, 1973, 1975
4	19	Clubs and Greeks	1971, 1978
4	20	Voter Registration Day	1972
4	21	National On- Campus Report	1973-1974
5	22	SAGA Food Service	1974-1975
5	23	SCASG	1974-1976
5	24	Association with Rock Hill Chamber of Commerce	1974-1975
5	25	DSC Constitution	1974-1975
5	26	Madison College Task Force	1974
5	27	Model U. N.	1978-1979
5	27	Model U. N.	1980
6	28	Renting Refrigerators	1971-1977, n.d.
6	29	Campus Ministries	1974-1975
6	30	Campus Planning Committee	1972-1975

Unit: Student Organizations Record Group no: W425

Sub-Group:Student Government AssociationSub-group no:1ASeries:Various RecordsSeries no:1

Box(es) Folder(s) Contents Year(s)				
6	31	SGA Elections	1973-1974	
6	32	Campus Hostess	1971-1973	
6	33	SGA Platforms	1974	
6	34	Student Body President's Association	1971	
6	35	S.C. Assoc. of Student Government	1968	
6	36	SCPIRG	1973-1974, n.d.	
7	37	SCPIRG	1973	
7	38	Press Releases for History Day	1974	
7	39	Student Body President's Association	1971-1972	
7	40	Campus Calendar	1964-1972	
7	41	S.C. Assoc. for Volunteer Administration Business Meeting and Workshop	1977, n.d.	
7	42	SCPIRG	1972-1973, n.d.	
7	43	Refrigerators	1969-1977, n.d.	
7	44	S.C. Student Body President's Association	1954, 1968, 1970, 1973, n.d.	
8	45	Student Body President's Association	1973-1974	
8	46	Statement of Student Responsibilities	1972-1974	
8	47	SCPIRG	1971-1975, n.d.	
8	49	Student Affairs Committee	1974-1975, n.d.	
8	50	S.C. Assoc. of Student Gov. (SCASG)	1973-1975	
8	51	SGA Textbook Exchange Checking Accounts Statements	1979	
8	52	Budget	1978-1980	
8	53	Student Rights Pamphlets	1978-1980	
8	54	Student Center Director	1974-1975	
8	55	Voter Registration	n.d.	
9	56	Receipts, March	1980	
9	57	Travel Committee	1980	
9	58	Model U. N.	1974-1975	
9	59	Vice President of Student Affairs	1974	
9	60	Student Employee Secretary Stipends	1979	
9	61	Handwritten Letters, May	1980	
9	62	Eagle Run Participants	1980	
9	63	History Day	1975	
9	64	Freshman Week	1973-1974, n.d.	
9	65	Summer Orientation	1971-1973	
9	66	Freshman Orientation	1973-1974	
9	67	Voter Registration. Elections	1973-1974	
9	68	General Statement of Winthrop Student Life	n.d.	
9	69	The Green Sheet	1974	
9	70	Health Committee	1974-1975	
9	71	SCPIRG	1971-1972	
10	72	Correspondence (Incoming)	1974-1975	
10	73	Board of Visitors	1974-1975	
10	74	Student Handbook	1974-1975	
10	75	Class Blankets (Letters and Lists)	1974-1978	
10	76	Volunteer Services	1973-1974	

Unit: Student Organizations Record Group no: W425

Sub-Group:Student Government AssociationSub-group no:1ASeries:Various RecordsSeries no:1

Box(es) Folder(s) Contents Year(s)					
10	77	Teacher Evaluation	1974		
10	78	Elections	1982-1983		
10	79	Proposed Bills	1974-1 975		
10	80	Proposed Bills (Jean Appleby)	1972-1973		
10	81	Proposed Bills (Jean Appleby)	1973-1974		
10	82	Recommendation for Allotting Full Representation in the Winthrop College Student Government Association	Apr. 8, 1992		
10	83	Rules and Regulations Letter	ca. 1970		
11	84 - 86	Judicial Reports/Administrative Council	1960-1966		
12		Judicial Reports/Administrative Council	1967-1971		
13	90 - 91	Administrative Council, WIGWAA	1968-1971		
14	92	Black Awareness	1971-1973		
14	93	Southern Universities Student Government Association Constitution	n.d.		
14	94	Religious Survey	1967		
14	95	Honor System	1953, 1955, 1956, 1959, 1963-		
			1964, n.d.		
14	96	UNICEF Greeting Cards	1966-1967		
14	97	SGA	1966-1967		
14	98	Board of Trustees	1970-1972		
14	99	Administrative Council	1961-1972		
14	100	Alma Mater	1973		
14	101	Administrative Policy	1971-1972		
14	102	Administrative Committees	1971-1972		
15	103	Co- Education	1971		
15	104	Committee of Inquiry	1972		
15	105	Conferences	1973		
15	106	Student Life	1972-1973		
15	107	SGA Calendar Information	1967-1968		
15	108	MISC	1969-1970		
15	109	Summer School Handbook Test	1973-1974		
15	110	Fees Committee	1973		
15	111	Drinking Proposals	1970		
15	112	Drinking	1971-1972		
16	113	Governors Conference	1968-1971		
16	114	Green Sheets	1973-1 974		
16	115	Correspondence	1973-1 974		
16	116	Chamber of Commerce	1973-1974		
16	117	Counseling Center	1973		
16	118	Board of Trustees	1971-1974		
16	119	Intercollegiate Association Women Studies	1969-1972		
17	120	Questionnaires (Infirmary), Student Fund for Vietnamese Children	1969-1971, 1973		
17	121	Housing	1970-1971		
17	122	SGA Self-Tests	1971-1972		
17	123	Constitution, By-Laws and Regulations	1915-1916		

Unit: Student Organizations Record Group no: W425

Sub-Group:Student Government AssociationSub-group no:1ASeries:Various RecordsSeries no:1

Box	es) Fold	der(s) Contents	Year(s)
17	124	Visitation Permission Slip for Parents & their daughters &	n.d.
		Correspondence	
17	125	The Informer- information for new students	Mar. 1972
11 F	3d. Vols.	Scrapbooks	(1954-1955)-(1957-1958), (1959-
			1960), (1962-1963)-(1967-1968),
			(1971-1972)
17	126	Calendar: Student Executives Council	1966-1967
17	127	Constitution Bylaws and Regulations	1924-1925
17	128	Regulations	1941-1942
17	129	Calendar: Student Executives Council	1967-1968
18	130	Board of Trustees	1972-1974
18	131	Association of Governing Boards	1973-1974
18	132	Counseling Services	1971-1972
18	133	Dormitory Rules and Regulations	n.d.
18	134	Inner-Hall Council	1978-1979
19	135	Resident Court Cases	1973-1975
19	136	Resident Court Appeals	1974-1975
19	137	Commission of Inquiry	1968-1973
20	138	Judicial Board Cases	1970, 1974
20	139	Judicial Board Cases	1974-1975
21	140	Judicial Board Cases	1977-1978
21	141	Judicial Board Attempted Appeals	1978-1979
21	142	Judicial Board Minutes and Reviews	1970-1978
21	143	Statements and Reports of Court Decisions	1975-1977
21	144	Recruitment Committee Correspondence and Flyers	1971
21 22	145 146	Supply Receipts Sharen Handrin's Nates and Files, President of SCA	1973-1074
22	146	Sharon Hendrix's Notes and Files, President of SGA	1972-1973 1973-1974
22	147	Linda Loy's Notes and Planner, President of SGA Letters and Correspondence	1973-1974 1969-1972, 1974
22	149	Vietnam Correspondence	1965
22	150	Alumni Association	1973-1974
23	151	Inter-Collegiate Association for Women Studies	1973-1974
23	152	National Student Lobby	1972-1973
23	153	Model U.N.	1978-1979
23	154	International Student Committee	ca. 1966
23	155	Guests and Events	1971-1974
23	156	Related Newspaper Articles	1970-1971
23	157	Student Executives Council School Calendar	1962-1963
	10,	-"What's Happening at Winthrop"	1502 1508
23	158	Student Executives Council School Calendar	1963-1964
	-50	-"The Biggest Year at W.C.!"	
23	159	Social Standards of the Student Government Association	nd
23	160	Outline for Handbook Classes	nd
23	161	Meeting invitation for all House Councilors	1962
23	162	Standards for Winthrop Students, "Because You Are A Lady"	nd